established for the aforementioned grants and is therefore eligible for a grant pursuant to the 
terms and provisions of said program; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants contained herein, the parties mutually 
agree as follows: 

1. The OWNER(s) agrees to accept Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-One  and 
20/100 Dollars ($7,861.20) as a grant to be used for construction soft costs and 
temporary relocation benefits. 

2. The OWNER(s) will indemnify and hold the COUNTY harmless together with all the 
COUNTY’S employees and designated representatives, from any and all liability,